

Village of West Salem

175 South Leonard Street, West Salem, Wisconsin 54669

69 (608) 786-1858 Fax (608) 786-1988

NOTICE OF MEETING

COMMITTEE OR BOARD: WEST SALEM VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

DATE OF MEETING: TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024

PLACE OF MEETING: WEST SALEM COMMUNITY CENTER

175 LEONARD STREET SOUTH

TIME OF MEETING: 6:50 P.M. - PUBLIC HEARING

7:00 P.M. - REGULAR MEETING

PURPOSE OF MEETING:

6:50 P.M. - Public Hearing re Ordinance No. 530 Amending Chapter 8 Holding Tank and Septic Tank Waste Charges

7:00 P.M. - Regular Meeting

- Pledge of Allegiance
- Public Comment
- Act on Minutes of the May 7, 2024, Village Board meeting
- Act on claims presented for payment
- Act on Ordinance No. 530 Amending Chapter 8 Holding Tank and Septic Tank Waste Charges

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR APPROVAL AND/OR POSSIBLE ACTION FROM THE FOLLOWING COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS:

- Law Enforcement Committee Meeting May 13, 2024
 Review for recommendation to the Village Board a proposed ordinance allowing the raising and keeping of chickens within the Village limits.
- Review and act on Law Enforcement Committee Recommendation to approve proposed Ordinance No. 520 Amending Animal Control to Allow Keeping of Chickens in the Village of West Salem
- Finance and Personnel Committee Meeting May 16, 2024
 Convene in closed session re department head resignation

OTHER AGENDA: Any other official business that may arise subsequent to the publication of this Notice.

Any person wishing to attend whom, because of a disability, requires special accommodation, should contact Village Clerk/Treasurer Ashley Bohl at (608) 786-1858 at least twenty-four (24) hours before the scheduled meeting time so appropriate arrangements can be made.

NOTICES MAILED TO:

Kat Anderson Tom Curtis Kevin Hennessey John Lautz James Leicht Scott Schumacher Lill Twining Magnum Broadcasting

La Crosse Tribune Leonardo Silva, Co. Board Supervisor Dave Hundt, Co. Board Supervisor La Crosse Area Development Corp. West Salem School District West Salem Volunteer Fire Department Hazel Brown Leicht Memorial Library Bryant Klos, Village Attorney
Dave Sauer, Village Engineer
La Crosse Area Builders Assn.

Tony DeGaetano, Recreation Director
Kyle Holzhausen, Police Chief
Loren Schwier, Public Works Director Loren Schwier, Public Works Director

DATE NOTICES MAILED: 5/20/2024 DATE NOTICES POSTED: 5/20/2024